2023, expressed in Baht are as follows:

 2024 2023

 US Dollar Euro Other US Dollar Euro Other
 Baht Baht Baht Baht Baht Baht

Assets

Premium receivables 979,988,916 5,984,700 50,402

1,672,928,883   2,035,383   58,732
Reinsurance assets 757,994,986 - -  985,141,165   20,102   -
Amount due from
   reinsurance 138,682,148 - 14,579  84,529,478   -   15,118
Investments in
   securities, net 34,924,664 - -  27,497,619   -   -

Liabilities
Insurance contract
   liabilities 771,211,152 236,074 86,219  995,356,632   46,154   57,849
Due to reinsurers  1,099,621,508   4,051,048 67,034 1,587,814,626   1,608,087   56,123
Accrued commission
   expenses 52,776,210 1,765 456  98,043,599   1,894   467

Dhipaya Insurance Public Company Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2024

31

Foreign exchange risk sensitivity analysis

As shown in the table above, the Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk.
The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates.

The table below shows the sensitivity of net profit to 5% changes in the exchange rates.

 Impact to net profit

 2024 2023
 Baht Baht

Foreign exchange increases 5% *
US Dollar (600,908)  4,444,115
Euro 84,791  19,968
Others  (4,437)  (2,029)

Foreign exchange decreases 5% *
US Dollar 600,908  (4,444,115)
Euro (84,791)  (19,968)
Others 4,437  2,029

* Holding all other variables constant

b) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate and
the Company’s cash flows will affect due to changes in market interest rate.

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk through the impact of rate changes
on interest bearing liabilities and assets. These exposures are managed by considering
the changes in interest rate under crisis situation in order to assess whether the
Company has adequate assets to fulfil its obligations under the situation.